
Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 013 Ulrik Hasle 9,5 9,5 10,0 9,0 9,5 9,0 9,5 9,5 8,5 9,0 9,0 10,0 9,5 0 2827,0 2 -1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 9,15 8,95 9,73 7,52 8,75 8,46 8,95 8,75 8,17 8,66 7,52 9,46 8,89 2799,3

2: 009 Thore Thoresen 9,5 10,0 9,5 10,0 9,0 9,5 9,0 9,5 9,5 9,5 10,0 9,5 9,5 0 Hi 2962,9 1 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,15 9,43 9,13 9,14 8,35 8,95 8,46 8,75 9,15 9,15 9,14 8,89 8,89 2751,5

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 8,5 9,0 9,0 8,5 9,0 8,5 9,0 8,0 9,0 9,5 9,5 10,0 9,0 0 2711,9 3
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,17 8,46 8,53 6,71 8,35 7,98 8,46 7,54 8,66 9,15 8,33 9,46 8,33 2692,8

4: 011 Arne Strøm 8,5 9,0 9,0 Lo 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 8,5 7,5 8,0 8,0 8,0 1 Lo 2393,5 6 -2
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,17 8,35 8,46 8,54 7,01 6,13 6,71 6,33 7,93 6,73 7,49 7,20 7,20 2604,1

5: 010 Marius Skauen 9,0 9,5 9,5 8,5 8,0 9,0 7,5 9,0 8,0 8,5 8,0 0 2582,5 4 +1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,53 8,33 8,33 8,17 7,49 8,53 7,01 7,52 7,69 7,77 7,20 2580,1

6: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 9,5 8,5 9,0 9,0 8,0 8,5 9,0 8,5 9,0 HZ 9,0 8,5 9,0 0 2460,4 5 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,15 7,98 8,53 7,52 7,54 7,98 8,46 7,94 8,66 HZ 7,52 7,77 8,33 2463,5

7: 012 Christian Falck 5,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 8,0 8,5 8,0 8,0 7,5 8,5 7,0 7,0 7,5 0 2317,2 7
Slick 360  LN-SLK 4,59 7,54 7,49 6,73 7,33 7,98 7,33 7,54 7,20 7,93 6,71 6,07 6,64 2329,5

8: 014 Morten Belstad 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 HZ 8,5 7,5 8,0 8,5 9,0 7,0 7,0 7,5 0 2257,4 8
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,66 7,94 7,49 7,93 HZ 7,93 7,20 7,54 7,93 8,66 6,53 6,07 6,64 2276,8

9: 017 Steinar Østby 7,0 6,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,0 8,0 9,0 8,5 7,5 2 2212,5 9
Extra 230  LN-ACN 6,71 5,56 6,21 5,90 7,54 6,53 6,53 CHZ 6,71 7,69 7,52 CHZ 6,64 1959,4

0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 6

toMark CHZ 2
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark 1
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-1 = 4,66
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This report created at 15:24 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

011 Arne Strøm Fig-4 Lo 7,0

8,54

8,0

8,32

8,0

7,96

8,5

8,62

9,0

9,28

OK

Slick 360  LN-SLK

017 Steinar Østby Fig-8 6,5

HZ

HZ

HZ

HZ

HZ

0,0

HZ

6,0

HZ

CHZ

Extra 230  LN-ACN

017 Steinar Østby Fig-12 8,5

HZ

HZ

HZ

HZ

HZ

6,5

HZ

6,0

HZ

CHZ

Extra 230  LN-ACN

Score anomalies:

009 Thore Thoresen Hi 2962,9

2751,5

2759,4 2709,7 2751,3 Lo 2598,2

2752,6Extra 230  LN-ACN

011 Arne Strøm Lo 2393,5

2604,1

2705,9 2531,4 2657,9 2694,7

Slick 360  LN-SLK

This report created at 15:24 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-1 Asle Sudbø
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 8,53, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,76

Panel average mark = 7,84, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,92

Judge RI = 4,7

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2359,6 Lo 2636,9 - 277,3 6 4 - 2 3,010 64,50%

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2980,3 Hi 2752,4 + 227,9 1 2 + 1 1,180 25,40%

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2565,6 - 2604,9 - 39,3 4 5 + 1 0,220 4,60%

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2432,5 - 2462,7 - 30,2 5 6 + 1 0,180 3,80%

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2832,2 - 2817,0 + 15,2 2 1 - 1 0,080 1,70%

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2706,6 - 2687,9 + 18,7 3 3 0 0 0

Christian Falck Slick 360 2276,4 - 2343,4 - 67,1 7 7 0 0 0

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2211,2 - 2335,9 - 124,7 8 8 0 0 0

Steinar Østby Extra 230 2162,2 - 1885,4 + 276,8 9 9 0 0 0

Total Index: 4,7 100%

This report created at 15:24 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 013 Ulrik Hasle 9,0 9,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 9,0 9,5 7,0 8,5 9,0 0 2818,4 1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 9,00 9,02 8,87 8,78 8,26 8,08 8,08 8,26 9,00 9,50 7,62 8,33 8,87 2820,1

2: 009 Thore Thoresen 9,0 8,5 8,5 8,5 8,5 7,0 7,0 8,0 8,5 8,0 9,0 7,5 9,0 0 2756,7 2
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,00 8,55 8,87 8,78 8,87 7,14 7,14 8,26 8,49 7,99 9,16 7,26 8,87 2759,8

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 8,5 9,0 9,0 7,0 7,0 8,5 8,5 8,0 9,0 8,5 6,0 8,0 9,5 0 2722,7 3
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,49 9,02 9,41 7,62 7,06 8,55 8,55 8,26 9,00 8,49 6,85 7,80 9,40 2730,7

4: 011 Arne Strøm 8,5 8,0 9,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 8,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 8,5 8,0 8,5 0 2714,9 4
Slick 360  LN-SLK 8,49 8,26 9,02 8,32 8,08 7,77 7,99 8,26 8,32 7,77 8,55 7,80 7,89 2700,1

5: 010 Marius Skauen 8,0 7,5 6,5 8,5 7,0 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,5 7,0 8,0 0 2512,2 5
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,32 8,01 7,24 8,49 7,14 7,22 7,61 7,62 7,49 6,72 7,80 2541,5

6: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 9,0 8,0 8,5 7,5 7,5 8,5 AV AV AV HZ 7,5 8,0 8,5 3 1959,5 8 -2
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,00 8,08 8,87 8,01 7,66 8,55 8,35 8,07 8,72 HZ 8,01 7,80 8,33 2519,0

7: 012 Christian Falck 4,0 7,5 7,0 6,5 7,5 7,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,5 7,5 5,5 8,5 0 2301,0 7
Slick 360  LN-SLK 4,31 7,66 7,14 6,68 7,77 7,61 7,22 7,06 6,48 7,77 7,49 5,11 8,33 2317,9

8: 014 Morten Belstad 9,0 8,5 8,0 7,0 HZ 7,5 7,5 7,0 8,0 8,0 6,5 6,0 8,5 0 2311,0 6 +2
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,00 8,87 8,08 7,22 HZ 7,77 7,49 7,06 8,32 7,99 6,67 5,65 8,33 2319,2

9: 017 Steinar Østby 6,5 5,0 5,5 4,5 7,0 7,0 7,5 HZ 7,5 6,5 7,0 HZ 7,0 0 1888,4 9
Extra 230  LN-ACN 6,48 5,25 5,58 5,69 7,06 7,14 7,61 HZ 7,49 6,48 7,62 HZ 6,72 1906,9

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 4

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark 3
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark -
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-2 = 4,87
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Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

015 Ivar Dyrdal Fig-7 9,0

8,46

AVGE

8,35

8,0

8,58

8,0

7,96

8,5

8,40

OK

Extra 230  LN-ACN

015 Ivar Dyrdal Fig-8 8,5

7,94

AVGE

8,07

8,5

8,47

8,5

8,87

7,0

6,99

OK

Extra 230  LN-ACN

015 Ivar Dyrdal Fig-9 9,0

8,66

AVGE

8,72

8,0

8,18

8,5

8,69

9,5

9,34

OK

Extra 230  LN-ACN
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Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-2 Chief Judge (scoring) - Lars Petter Eriksen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,70, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,90

Panel average mark = 7,84, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,92

Judge RI = 4,9

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2105,5 - 2462,7 - 357,2 8 6 - 2 4,150 85,20%

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2394,5 - 2335,9 + 58,6 6 8 + 2 0,720 14,80%

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2811,9 - 2817,0 - 5,1 1 1 0 0 0

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2761,2 - 2752,4 + 8,8 2 2 0 0 0

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2733,2 - 2687,9 + 45,2 3 3 0 0 0

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2726,8 - 2636,9 + 89,9 4 4 0 0 0

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2560,1 - 2604,9 - 44,8 5 5 0 0 0

Christian Falck Slick 360 2386,4 - 2343,4 + 42,9 7 7 0 0 0

Steinar Østby Extra 230 2047,0 - 1885,4 + 161,6 9 9 0 0 0

Total Index: 4,9 100%

This report created at 15:24 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 013 Ulrik Hasle 8,5 9,0 9,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 8,5 8,0 6,5 8,0 7,0 9,5 8,0 0 2754,8 1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,83 9,41 8,75 8,32 8,06 8,17 8,99 8,06 6,25 8,18 6,97 9,61 8,61 2795,7

2: 009 Thore Thoresen 9,0 8,0 8,5 8,5 9,0 7,0 7,0 8,0 7,5 8,0 7,5 8,5 6,0 0 2715,1 2
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,47 8,58 8,35 9,00 8,88 7,76 7,76 8,06 7,54 8,18 7,65 8,94 7,27 2765,1

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 8,5 8,5 9,0 7,5 9,0 7,5 7,5 7,0 7,0 7,5 6,5 8,0 8,0 0 2654,2 3
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,83 8,99 8,75 7,65 8,88 8,17 8,17 7,23 6,90 7,54 6,29 8,61 8,61 2663,3

4: 011 Arne Strøm 9,0 8,0 7,5 8,0 6,5 6,0 Lo 4,5 7,0 9,0 8,5 7,5 6,0 3,0 1 2462,4 5 -1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 9,47 8,06 8,17 7,96 7,34 6,38 7,61 7,23 8,75 8,35 8,17 7,27 5,27 2543,3

5: 010 Marius Skauen 7,5 8,0 8,0 8,5 6,0 7,5 7,0 Lo 6,0 8,5 5,0 4,0 1 2456,6 6 -1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 7,56 8,32 8,32 8,83 6,93 7,56 7,76 8,02 8,83 6,61 6,41 2569,2

6: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 9,0 7,0 8,0 6,5 8,0 7,0 8,0 8,5 8,0 HZ 8,0 7,5 7,5 0 2467,9 4 +2
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,47 7,76 7,96 6,29 8,06 7,76 8,58 8,47 8,18 HZ 8,32 8,27 8,27 2454,2

7: 012 Christian Falck 2,0 7,5 6,5 7,0 8,0 7,0 9,0 7,5 8,0 6,5 HZ 7,0 7,0 1 2255,4 8 -1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 3,64 7,64 7,34 7,17 7,96 7,76 8,75 7,64 8,18 6,77 7,03 7,94 7,94 2392,9

8: 014 Morten Belstad 8,0 8,5 7,5 8,5 HZ 9,0 7,0 7,5 8,5 8,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 0 2371,8 7 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,18 8,47 8,17 8,35 HZ 8,75 6,90 7,64 8,35 8,83 6,93 7,27 7,27 2338,1

9: 017 Steinar Østby 7,5 5,0 5,0 HZ 6,0 5,5 7,0 HZ 7,5 7,5 8,0 HZ AV 2 1736,2 9
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,54 6,11 5,59 5,52 6,40 6,52 7,76 HZ 7,54 7,54 8,32 HZ 6,20 1825,5

0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 5 0 6

toMark CHZ -
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark 1
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark 2
toLo Mark 2
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-3 = 2,58
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Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

011 Arne Strøm Fig-7 7,0

6,71

8,0

7,99

Lo 4,5

7,61

7,5

7,81

8,0

7,93

OK

Slick 360  LN-SLK

012 Christian Falck Fig-11 7,0

6,71

7,5

7,49

HZ

7,03

6,5

6,93

7,0

6,98

OK

Slick 360  LN-SLK

010 Marius Skauen Fig-8 9,0

7,52

7,0

7,62

Lo 6,0

8,02

8,0

8,41

8,5

8,52

OK

Extra 300  LN-XTR

017 Steinar Østby Fig-4 8,0

5,90

4,5

5,69

HZ

5,52

4,0

5,37

5,0

5,12

OK

Extra 230  LN-ACN

017 Steinar Østby Position 7,5

6,64

7,0

6,72

AVGE

6,20

5,0

4,96

7,0

6,47

OK

Extra 230  LN-ACN

This report created at 15:24 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-3 Magne Hegstad
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,44, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,27

Panel average mark = 7,84, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,92

Judge RI = 2,6

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2537,9 - 2462,7 + 75,3 4 6 + 2 0,870 33,90%

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2448,0 - 2335,9 + 112,2 7 8 + 1 0,690 26,70%

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2532,7 - 2636,9 - 104,2 5 4 - 1 0,560 21,90%

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2527,3 - 2604,9 - 77,6 6 5 - 1 0,430 16,50%

Christian Falck Slick 360 2339,4 - 2343,4 - 4,1 8 7 - 1 0,020 1,00%

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2806,0 - 2817,0 - 11,0 1 1 0 0 0

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2768,9 - 2752,4 + 16,5 2 2 0 0 0

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2712,1 - 2687,9 + 24,1 3 3 0 0 0

Steinar Østby Extra 230 1854,1 - 1885,4 - 31,3 9 9 0 0 0

Total Index: 2,6 100%

This report created at 15:24 on lørdag 15 august 2020
Aerobatic Contest Results Organiser, ACRO Legacy v01
Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 013 Ulrik Hasle 8,0 8,5 9,0 8,0 Lo 6,5 8,5 8,5 7,5 7,5 8,5 8,0 9,0 9,0 1 2753,5 2 -1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,25 8,44 9,06 8,41 8,43 8,44 8,44 7,66 7,81 8,69 8,41 9,34 9,34 2777,7

2: 009 Thore Thoresen 8,5 8,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 8,5 8,5 8,5 9,0 8,5 7,5 7,5 8,0 0 2753,8 1 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,69 7,96 8,18 8,41 7,66 8,44 8,44 8,87 9,13 8,69 8,03 7,70 8,25 2732,8

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 8,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 8,0 8,5 9,0 8,0 7,0 8,5 7,0 8,5 8,0 0 2711,4 3
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,25 7,96 8,18 8,03 8,26 8,44 8,93 8,26 7,37 8,69 7,65 8,79 8,25 2696,4

4: 011 Arne Strøm 9,0 8,0 9,0 8,5 8,0 7,0 7,5 7,0 8,5 8,0 8,0 7,5 7,0 0 2659,8 5 -1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 9,13 8,26 8,93 8,62 7,96 7,31 7,81 7,06 8,62 8,18 7,96 7,70 7,15 2646,5

5: 010 Marius Skauen 9,0 7,5 8,0 8,5 7,0 7,0 9,0 8,0 8,5 7,0 8,0 0 2708,1 4 +1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 9,06 8,03 8,41 8,69 6,99 7,31 8,86 8,41 8,69 7,15 8,25 2691,0

6: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 8,5 7,5 8,5 6,0 7,5 8,0 8,0 8,5 8,5 HZ 7,5 8,0 8,0 0 2452,9 6
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,69 7,47 8,62 6,89 7,66 7,96 7,96 8,87 8,69 HZ 8,03 8,25 8,25 2457,2

7: 012 Christian Falck 3,5 8,0 7,5 6,0 7,0 7,0 7,5 7,5 8,0 7,0 6,5 6,5 8,0 0 2346,3 7
Slick 360  LN-SLK 3,60 8,26 7,47 6,44 7,31 6,99 7,75 7,66 8,25 7,31 6,93 6,61 8,25 2363,5

8: 014 Morten Belstad 9,0 8,0 8,0 8,5 HZ 7,5 6,0 7,5 8,0 8,5 7,5 6,0 7,0 0 2343,6 8
Extra 230  LN-ACN 9,13 8,26 7,96 8,62 HZ 7,75 6,49 7,66 8,18 8,69 7,47 6,06 7,15 2356,7

9: 017 Steinar Østby 7,0 6,0 5,0 4,0 6,5 7,0 6,5 0,0 7,5 5,0 6,0 6,5 5,0 2 1876,3 9
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,37 6,02 5,56 5,37 6,45 6,99 6,51 CHZ 7,81 6,06 6,89 CHZ 4,96 1855,8

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 4

toMark CHZ 2
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark 1
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-4 = 1,01
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Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

017 Steinar Østby Fig-8 6,5

HZ

HZ

HZ

HZ

HZ

0,0

HZ

6,0

HZ

CHZ

Extra 230  LN-ACN

017 Steinar Østby Fig-12 8,5

HZ

HZ

HZ

HZ

HZ

6,5

HZ

6,0

HZ

CHZ

Extra 230  LN-ACN

013 Ulrik Hasle Fig-5 9,5

8,75

8,0

8,26

8,0

8,06

Lo 6,5

8,43

8,5

8,66

OK

Extra 300  LN-XTR
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Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-4 Rune Haugen
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,60, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 2,02

Panel average mark = 7,84, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,92

Judge RI = 1,0

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2696,4 - 2604,9 + 91,4 4 5 + 1 0,500 49,70%

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2741,0 - 2817,0 - 75,9 2 1 - 1 0,390 38,20%

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2741,3 - 2752,4 - 11,1 1 2 + 1 0,060 5,70%

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2648,7 - 2636,9 + 11,8 5 4 - 1 0,060 6,40%

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2699,5 - 2687,9 + 11,6 3 3 0 0 0

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2445,0 - 2462,7 - 17,7 6 6 0 0 0

Christian Falck Slick 360 2340,0 - 2343,4 - 3,4 7 7 0 0 0

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2337,3 - 2335,9 + 1,5 8 8 0 0 0

Steinar Østby Extra 230 1877,2 - 1885,4 - 8,2 9 9 0 0 0

Total Index: 1,0 100%

This report created at 15:24 on lørdag 15 august 2020
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Calculations by: FairPlay v2 (scoring CJ + CHZ Summary)



Colour codes:

= Own nation = Panel or neutral

= Low value = High value

Judges Single Sequence Processed Marks Analysis for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

FP Rank before Penalties Fig-1 Fig-2 Fig-3 Fig-4 Fig-5 Fig-6 Fig-7 Fig-8 Fig-9 Fig-10 Fig-11 Fig-12 Posi No.              /  FPRI              J-rank    Diff
From RI marks x K's:

1: 013 Ulrik Hasle 9,5 9,5 9,0 8,0 8,5 8,5 9,0 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 8,5 9,0 0 2892,2 1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 9,34 9,92 9,28 8,03 8,66 8,40 9,16 9,22 8,40 7,93 8,52 8,42 9,07 2892,1

2: 009 Thore Thoresen 8,5 8,0 7,5 8,0 7,5 8,0 7,5 7,5 9,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 9,0 0 Lo 2613,7 5 -3
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,40 7,64 7,50 8,03 7,55 7,64 6,89 7,55 8,87 7,93 8,03 7,12 9,07 2752,6

3: 016 Bendik Johansen 7,5 9,0 8,0 7,5 8,0 8,0 7,5 7,5 9,5 8,0 8,0 8,0 9,0 0 2659,4 3
Extra 230  LN-ACN 7,46 9,16 8,09 7,55 8,10 7,64 7,17 7,55 9,34 7,93 8,03 7,77 9,07 2656,5

4: 011 Arne Strøm 9,5 8,0 9,5 9,0 8,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 8,0 9,0 8,5 8,0 6,0 0 2710,1 2 +2
Slick 360  LN-SLK 9,34 8,10 9,92 9,28 7,64 8,09 7,93 7,55 8,09 9,28 8,40 7,77 5,17 2690,5

5: 010 Marius Skauen 8,5 8,0 8,0 8,5 7,0 7,5 8,0 8,5 8,0 8,5 9,0 0 2656,0 4 +1
Extra 300  LN-XTR 8,69 8,03 8,03 8,40 6,13 7,50 7,64 8,52 7,93 8,42 9,07 2642,8

6: 015 Ivar Dyrdal 9,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 8,0 7,5 8,5 7,0 9,5 HZ 8,5 8,5 7,5 0 2436,9 6
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,87 7,64 8,09 7,55 8,10 6,89 8,40 6,99 9,34 HZ 8,52 8,42 7,12 2419,3

7: 012 Christian Falck 6,5 7,5 8,0 7,5 7,0 7,5 8,0 7,0 8,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 7,0 0 2367,6 8 -1
Slick 360  LN-SLK 4,31 7,55 7,64 7,50 6,90 6,89 8,09 6,99 7,93 7,50 6,98 6,47 6,47 2313,5

8: 014 Morten Belstad 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,0 HZ 7,5 7,5 8,5 7,0 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,0 0 2409,8 7 +1
Extra 230  LN-ACN 8,87 8,66 7,64 8,09 HZ 7,50 7,46 8,66 6,90 8,87 7,80 7,77 7,77 2388,5

9: 017 Steinar Østby 6,0 7,0 6,0 5,0 7,5 Lo 6,0 7,5 6,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 6,0 7,0 3 2088,3 9
Extra 230  LN-ACN 6,04 6,13 5,72 5,12 7,55 6,79 6,89 CHZ 6,98 6,98 7,06 CHZ 6,47 1879,3

0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 8

toMark CHZ 2
toPZ CHZ -
toAV CHZ -
toAV Mark -
toPZ Mark -
toHZ Mark -
toLo Mark 1
toHi Mark -

The 60% Rule -

Use of Marks:

Ranking Index for Judge-5 = 3,86
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Judges Anomaly Review for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

Judge 1 Ch.Judge Judge 3 Judge 4 Judge 5 CHZ'sMarking anomalies:

017 Steinar Østby Fig-6 7,0

6,53

7,0

7,14

5,5

6,52

7,0

6,99

Lo 6,0

6,79

OK

Extra 230  LN-ACN

017 Steinar Østby Fig-8 6,5

HZ

HZ

HZ

HZ

HZ

0,0

HZ

6,0

HZ

CHZ

Extra 230  LN-ACN

017 Steinar Østby Fig-12 8,5

HZ

HZ

HZ

HZ

HZ

6,5

HZ

6,0

HZ

CHZ

Extra 230  LN-ACN

Score anomalies:

009 Thore Thoresen Hi 2957,9

2751,5

2759,4 2709,7 2751,3 Lo 2613,7

2752,6Extra 230  LN-ACN
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Judges Style and Ranking Index Analysis for Judge-5 Tom Sjurseth
NM Acro 2020, ENSM Starmoen, 13-15. august 2020

Advanced - Power, IAC Free Sequence

Judging style:

0,0 1,0 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,0 6,0 7,0 8,0 9,0 10,0

Judge

Panel

Judge average mark = 7,93, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,65

Panel average mark = 7,84, mean spread of marks (2xSD) = 1,92

Judge RI = 3,9

Judge Bias Panel Score Judge Panel Rank RI element Percent of RI elements ranked by
Pilot Team Aeroplane score Hi / Lo score difference rank rank difference for this pilot total index decreasing size

Thore Thoresen Extra 230 2596,0 Lo 2752,4 - 156,4 5 2 - 3 2,440 63,20%

Arne Strøm Slick 360 2713,0 - 2636,9 + 76,1 2 4 + 2 0,830 21,40%

Christian Falck Slick 360 2297,1 - 2343,4 - 46,3 8 7 - 1 0,280 7,30%

Marius Skauen Extra 300 2647,3 - 2604,9 + 42,4 4 5 + 1 0,230 6,00%

Morten Belstad Extra 230 2348,3 - 2335,9 + 12,5 7 8 + 1 0,080 2,00%

Ulrik Hasle Extra 300 2934,1 - 2817,0 + 117,2 1 1 0 0 0

Bendik Johansen Extra 230 2651,5 - 2687,9 - 36,5 3 3 0 0 0

Ivar Dyrdal Extra 230 2381,2 - 2462,7 - 81,5 6 6 0 0 0

Steinar Østby Extra 230 1957,9 - 1885,4 + 72,6 9 9 0 0 0

Total Index: 3,9 100%
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